504738734 01/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4785462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES C. JONES	08/07/2014
TY LINDTEIGEN	08/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAIFE, INC.	
Street Address:	9180 S. KYRENE RD. SUITE 109	
Internal Address:	ATTN: LEGAL	
City:	TEMPE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85284	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9692605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3024621952

Email: javier@ip-esquire.com

Correspondent Name: SAIFE, INC.

Address Line 1: 9180 S. KYRENE RD. SUITE 109

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL

Address Line 4: TEMPE, ARIZONA 85284

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2012004CONT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER LEIJA
SIGNATURE:	/javier leija/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=15193026-assignment#page1.tif source=15193026-assignment#page2.tif source=15193026-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504738734 REEL: 044683 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

This document is an amendment to the previously executed assignment, in which the Assignor and Assignee intend to correct the name used for the Assignee in the previously executed assignment dated April 16, 2014.

The Assignor is an inventor of inventions described in the United States Patent Application (the "Patent Application"): Title: Certificate Authority Server Protection SAIFE, Inc., an Arizona Corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the inventions and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that he has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. In witness whereof, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment: James Jones 7 Aug 2014 Assignor Signature State of Arizona) Maricopa County) On this day of ANHOT (month) 2014 (year) personally appeared personally known to me (or prove _____, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that each executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in ARIZONA County of MARICOPA on the date set forth in this certificate. Mar gard Bonatt

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 75-72-7017

> PATENT REEL: 044683 FRAME: 0287

BTATE OF ARIZONA
Marleope County
Margaret D Bonnett
v Commission Expires August 2 2017

ASSIGNMENT

This document is an amendment to the previously executed assignment, in which the Assignor and Assignee intend to correct the name used for the Assignee in the previously executed assignment dated April 16, 2014.

The Assignor is an inventor of inventions described in the United States Patent Application (the "Patent Application"): Title: <u>Certificate Authority Server Protection</u>
Patent No.: 13/928, 400 SAIFE, Inc., an Arizona Corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the inventions and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that he has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. In witness whereof, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment: Shy Me Ty Lindteigen 8-7-2014 State of Arizona) Maricopa County) On this $\frac{7}{4}$ day of $\frac{A_{9} + S_{1} + S_{2}}{2}$ (month), $\frac{2014}{4}$ (year) personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that each executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in ARIZONA County of MARICOPA on the date set forth in this

certificate.

Mangared W Bounut

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 0802-2017

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa County Margaret D Bonnett My Commission Expires August 2, 2017

PATENT REEL: 044683 FRAME: 0288

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of all rights, title, and interest in, and to the Patent Application, all know-how represented by that invention, and any past, present, or future rights of patent with respect to the invention.

The Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance on the date and place set forth below.

Assignee Signature Assignee Name & Title Date

State of Arizona) Maricopa County)

On this 7 day of AV6VST (month) 2014 (year) personally appeared

TAMES TOOKER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that each executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in ARIZONA County of MARICOPA on the date set forth in this certificate.

Morgar of D. Sound

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 08-02-2017

Margaret D Bonnett

PATENT REEL: 044683 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 01/21/2018